1

Philip J. Passanante’ -
Assistant General Counsel

SEP 22 2017

Bycms

ﬂ atlantic city
electric.

92DC42
PO Box 6066
Newark, DE 19714-6066

302.429.3105 - Telephone
302.429.3801 - Facsimile
philip.passanante@pepcoholdings.com

500 N. Wakefield Drive
Newark, DE 19702

atlanticcityelectric.com

September 21, 2017

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS and
ELECTRONIC MAIL
irene.asbury@bpu.nj.gov
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov

Irene Kim Asbury, Esquire

Secretary of the Board

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3™ Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350

An Exelon Company

RE: In the Matter of the Petition of Atlantic City Electric Company for Approval of
Amendments to Its Tariff to Provide for an Increase in Rates and Charges for
Electric Service Pursuant to N.J.S. 4. 48:2-21 and N.J.S.A4. 48:2-21.1, for Approval
of a Grid Resiliency Program and Cost Recovery Related Thereto, and for Other

Appropriate Relief (2016)
BPU Docket No. ER16030252

Dear Secretary Asbury:

The undersigned represents the Petitioner, Atlantic City Electric Company (“ACE” or the
“Company”), in the above-referenced matter. Upon the agreement of the parties, this proceeding
remained open to permit a comprehensive review of proposed changes to ACE’s tariff for the
provision of electric service. That review has been completed, and revised tariffs reflecting
agreed upon changes have been provided in ACE’s pending base rate case in BPU Docket No.
ER17030308. Upon the issuance of an Order of the Board of Public Utilities approving the
Stipulation of Settlement submitted by the parties in BPU Docket No. ER17030308, the

Company will file a conformed tariff. Therefore, this matter may be closed.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your

assistance in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,
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Mark C. Beyer

Chief Economist

Board of Public Utilities

Office of the Economist

44 South Clinton Avenue, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
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mark.beyer@bpu.nj.gov

Cynthia Covie, Esquire

Chief Counsel

Board of Public Utilities
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P.O. Box 350
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cynthia.covie@bpu.nj.gov
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Board of Public Utilities
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jackie.ogrady@bpu.nj.cov

Julie Ford-Williams

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
julie.ford@bpu.nj.cov

Richard Lambert

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
richard.lambert@bpu.nj.gov

Andrea Reid

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
andrea.reid@bpu.nj.gov

Scott Sumliner

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
scott.sumliner@bpu.nj.gov

Beverly Tyndell

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
beverly.tyndell@bpu.nj.gov

Stacy Peterson

Division of Energy

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov

Bethany Rocque-Romaine, Esquire
Legal Specialist

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, Suite 314
Trenton, NJ 08625
bethany.romaine@bpu.nj.gov

Megan Lupo, Esquire

Legal Specialist

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
megan.lupo@bpu.nj.gov
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Caroline Vachier, Esquire

Deputy Attorney General

Division of Law

124 Halsey Street

P.O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101

(973) 648-3709 — Telephone

(973) 648-3555 — Facsimile
caroline.vachier@dol.lps.state.nj.us

Alex Moreau, Esquire

Deputy Attorney General
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street

P.O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101

(973) 648-3762 — Telephone
(973) 648-3555 — Facsimile
alex.moreau@dol.Ips.state.nj.us

Veronica Beke, Esquire

Deputy Attorney General
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street

P.O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101
veronica.beke@dol.lps.state.nj.us

Jenique Jones, Paralegal
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street

P.O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101
jenique.jones(@dol.lps.state.nj.us




RATE COUNSEL

Stefanie A. Brand, Esquire
Director

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625-0003

(609) 984-1460 — Telephone
sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us

Brian O. Lipman, Esquire
Deputy Public Advocate
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625-0003

(609) 984-1460 — Telephone
blipman{@rpa.state.nj.us

Ami Morita, Esquire

Deputy Public Advocate
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625-0003

(609) 984-1460 — Telephone
amorita@rpa.state.nj.us

Kurt Lewandowski, Esquire
Deputy Public Advocate
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625-0003

(609) 984-1460 — Telephone
klewando(@rpa.state.nj.us

Diane Schulze, Esquire
Deputy Public Advocate
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625-0003

(609) 984-1460 — Telephone
dschulze@rpa.state.nj.us

James W. Glassen, Esquire
Deputy Public Advocate
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625-0003

(609) 984-1460 — Telephone
jglassen@rpa.state.nj.us

Brian Weeks, Esquire

Deputy Public Advocate
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625-0003

(609) 984-1460 — Telephone
bweeks(@rpa.state.nj.us

Lisa Gurkas

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4" Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625-0003

(609) 984-1460 — Telephone
lgurkas(@rpa.state.nj.us

RATE COUNSEL
CONSULTANTS

Andrea Crane

The Columbia Group

2805 East Oakland Park Bvd, #401
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33306
ctcolumbia@aol.com

Max Chang

Robert Fagan

Synapse Energy Economics, Inc.
485 Massachusetts Avenue, Suite 2
Cambridge, MA 02139
mchang@synapse-energy.com
rfagan@synapse-energy.com

Matthew I. Kahal

1108 Pheasant Crossing
Charlottesville, VA 22901
mkahal@exeterassociates.com

David Peterson

Chesapeake Regulatory Consultants
Suite 202

10351 Southern Maryland Boulevard
Dunkirk, MD 20754-9500
davep@chesapeake.net

Gregory Booth

Shannon King

PowerServices, Inc.

1616 East Millbrook Road, Suite 210
Raleigh, NC 27609
gbooth@powerservices.com
sking(@powerservices.com

Susan M. Baldwin

13 Church Hill Street

Watertown, MA 02472
smbaldwinconsulting@gmail.com
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Colleen A. Foley, Esquire

Saul Ewing LLP

One Riverfront Plaza, Suite 1520
Newark, New Jersey 07102
(973) 286-6711 - Telephone

cfoley(@saul.com

Wendy E. Stark, Esquire

VP and General Counsel
Pepco Holdings, Inc. — EP1132
701 Ninth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20068-0001
(202) 872-2347 - Telephone
westark@pepcoholdings.com

Roger E. Pedersen, Manager
Manager, Regulatory Affairs — ACE
63ML38

Atlantic City Electric Company
5100 Harding Highway

Mays Landing, NJ 08330

(609) 625 5820 — Telephone

(609) 625 5838 — Facsimile

roger.pederseni@pepcoholdings.com




